
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 
SAUERS ENGINEERING, INC. FOR COMPLETION OF THE 
NORTH SAN JUAN FIRE FLOW FEASIBILITY STUDY AS 
AUTHORIZED UNDER THE STANDARD AGREEMENT NO. 13-
CDBG-8931 BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND THE 
STATE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT (HCD) FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
BLOCK GRANT 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors approved a contract with Sauers Engineering, Inc. 

to prepare a Fire Flow Feasibility Study for the commercial district in the community of North 
San Juan on February 23, 2016 per Resolution 16-087; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to extend the contract termination 
date from July 31, 2016 to September 30, 2016 to allow for additional time to complete the 
project and revise Exhibit A, Schedule of Services, to adjust the timeline for presentation of the 
Feasibility Study to the County of Nevada Board of Supervisors. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services 
Contract by and between the County and Sauers Engineering, Inc. pertaining to preparation of the 
North San Juan Fire Flow Feasibility Study, to extend the contract termination date to September 
30, 2016 for the contract term of February 25, 2016 through September 30, 2016 in the maximum 
amount of $49,980 be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be 
and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment No. 1 on behalf of the the County of Nevada.  
 

Funds to be disbursed from account: 1607-50605-451-4013/521520. 
 


